e POIMTHER, JOSEPH & CORCORAN, P.C.. ATTORNEYS AT LAWY, 203 MASON STREET, CHARLEVOIX, MICHIGAN 45720

R376 MEG3BE

STATE OF MICHIGAN

STATE OF MICHICAH
COUNTY OF CEARLEVOIX

PSP ARAATS S SR 1 58]
]";Lb{,i PRSI R LRRE V-

(Pt A Bl
 REGISTER OF DEEDS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF CHARLEVOIX

HOWARD A. OTIS, MARY A. OTIS, <
MARY OTIS LANDICK and ELLEN SCHIRMER,

pPlaintiffs,
v. |

WATERFRONT PARTNERS, LTD.

a Michigan limited partnership,

C&0 CLUB CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION,

a Michigan non-profit corporation,
CHARLES W. UNBEHAUN, Trustee under
the Charles W. Unbehaun Revocable
Living Trust Agreement, dsted |
August 13, 1993, GERALD L. DECKER and
DONNA J. DECKER, and THOMAS ERBER,

Defendants. y

STEDMAN, FERSHEE & FERSHEE
gy John D. Fershee {P13393)
Attorney for Plaintiffs

314 E. Lake Streetl '
petoskey, MI 49770

(616) 347-1410

POINTNER, JOSEPH & CORCORAN, P.C.
By Richard E. Joseph {P39924)
Attorney for Defendants

203 Mason Street

Charlevoix, MI 49720

(616) 547-58931

AFFIDAVIT OF

RTAO42397 -1

Case No, 96-492-~18-CH




POINTNER, JOSEPH & CORCORAN, P.C., ATTORNEYS AT LAW, 203 MASON STREET, CHARLEVOIX, MICHIGAN 49720

COUNTY OF CHARLEVOIX )

BER 376 PMEDIBS

STATE OF MICHIGAN }
)88

Richard E. Joseph, being duly sworn, states as
follows: |

1. I am an attorney, duly licensed to practice law
in the State of Michigan. I represented the Defendants in the
above-captioned matter, béaring Charleveix County Cireuit Court

Case No. 96-492-18~CH. I have personal knowledge of the facts

‘contained in this Affidavit and, if called as a witness, can

competently testify thereto.

2. I am making this Affidavit for purposes of
recording a certain Stipulation and Uncontested Order which was
entered by the Charlevoix County Circuit Court on August 3,
1996, in the above-captioned matter. |

3. A certified copy of +the Stipulation and
Uncontested Order is attached to this Affidavit as Exhibit A
(the "Order").

4. Certain- parties to the abovevcaptiéned

litigation, entered inte a&an Easement Agreament, dated

- February 14, 1992, and recorded at Liber 338, Page 0351 through

0364, Charlevoix County Records. That Easement Agreement was
amended pursuant to an Amendment To Easement Agreement, dated
June 11, 1992, and recorded at Liber 338, commencing at

Page 0365, Charlevoix County Records.

REJ/dp/t42397 ' v D oo




-t A shubdit L o Lt adi- i . |

SOINTNER, JOSEPM & CORCORAN, P.C., ATTORNEYS AT LAY, 203 MASON STREETY, CHARLEVOIX, MICHIGAN 49720 s

BER 376 PGEO 386

5. The Easement Agreement, in pait, created a
60 foot wide lake easement,; which benefitted property which, as
of the date of the Order, was owned by the Plaintiffs in the
above-captioned matter (the *Lake Easement"). The property
which is benefitted by the Lake Easement is depicted on a survey
and more particularly described in the legal descriptions, all
of which are attached as Exhibit B (the “"Otis Property").

6. As set forth in the Easement Agreement, as
amended, and in the Stipulation and U contested Order, the Otis
Property is the only property which is legally entitled to
benefit from the Lake Easement. The owners of Unit 3 and Unit
4 may use the property burdened by the Lake Easement as more

fully set forth in the Easement Agreement, as amended, and the

Order.
Further Affiant sayeth not.
WITNESSES: , . .
'{k ey J;{ . ‘~~/L4’i : T“{ . " _{A{ E}‘\XS\ = =
Denls@ D, Pointner Richard E. Joseph (PBQQZ%&/

’Huiuw!\a (&S \k\{
Mellnda A, Joy ¢ ¢

=3 3
Subscribed before me, a Notary Public, this > 2 day
of April, 1997, by Richard E. Jaseph . ,J
o . { E ) .’";‘r;j - f:_,,-::-
!{ ‘. s'-5 oA i )L% : (ri( o { s g
Denise D. Pelntner, Notary Public
Charlevoix County, Michigan

My commission expires: 5/27/2001

DRAFTED BY:

(without opinion as to title)
Richard E. Joseph

Pointner, Joseph & Corcoran
203 Mason Street

Charlevoix, MI 49720

REFdp/04 2307 o




W,W&Wﬂ,ammﬂmmmmmmm

UBER 376 MEO3 B

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF CHARLEVOIX
HOWARD A. OTIS, MARY A, OTIS,
MARY OTIS LANDICK and ELLEN SCHIRMER,
| Plaintiffs, |
v. |  Ccase No. 96-492-18-CH

WATERFRONT PARTNERS, LTD.
a Michigan limited partnership,

¢&0 CLUB CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, — —

a Michigan non-profit corporation, | _E@u.:ﬂv _§~\
CHARLES W. UNBEHAUN, Trustee under D z
the Charles W. Unbehaun Revocable g 308
‘Living Trust Agreement, dated DA b
August 13, 1993, GERALD L. DECKER and

DONNA J. DECKER, and THOMAS ERBER, By _

Defendants. y

STEDMAN, FERSHEE & FERSHEE

- By John D. Fershee (P13393)

Attorney for Plaintiffs
314 E. Lake 8treet
Petoskey, MI 49770
(616) 347-1410

POINTNER, JOSEPH & CORCORAN, P.C.
By Richard E. Joseph (P39924)
Attorney for Defendants

203 Mason Street

Charlevoix, MI 49720

(616) 547-9931

TIP N NTESTE R

At a session of the Court held on August 9,
1996.

PRESENT: HONORABLE RICHARD M. PAJTAS
Circuit Court Judge

the Court having read the Complaint filed by the

Plaintiffa in the above-captioned matter and, further, having

RIVGpIOSOOS . -1

pHBT —A—




R376 MEO388

read the Defendants’ Motion For Snmmairy pisposition and the
plaintiffs’ Response to the Motion For Summary Disposition and
supporting Briefs, and the Court having read the stipulation of

the parties hereto and being otherwise fully advised in the

premises, | L aARRA

 yr IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendants
the four {4} white pines on Unit 3 of the C&O Club (the "Decker
Unit*) and the white pines and spruce trees on Unit 4 of the C&0
Club (the *Unbehaun Unit®)., The ynbehauns may place a white
pine tree on the northerly one~half of the Lake Easement so that
the tree is located twenty-one (21) feet from the center post on
the Unbehauns’ staircase and is in a line Qwith Plaintiff
Schirmer's gate and the trunk of the large white pine presently
situated on the shore of Lake Charlevoix. éhe.iandacaping to be
removed as prov .ed in this paragrﬁph shall be removed in the

£all of 1996 if possible and no later than May 31, 1997.
1T IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Lake Easement shall be

landscaped with grass "and that the Unbehauns and/or Deckers
shall be respan51ble for installing and maintaining the graas
and irrigation systems, if any, on their regpective half of the

Lake Easement. The Deckers shall be required to install qr&ss

and the irrigation system, if eny, on their half of the Lake:

Easement..within twelve (12) months of the campletlon ,gx:,‘

construction of their house on the Decker Unit.

RE/dpIOSN96 g




U376 PMGEO3SY

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Deckers may install
landscaplng on or within a portion of the southerly one-half of

the Lake Easement as provxded herein. Said landscaping may be

'lnstalled by the Deckers to a maximum width of twelve (12) feet

as measured from the Southerly boundary of the Lake Easement
provided that the average width shall be ten (10) feet or less.
Provided, further, that the landscaping installed by the Deckers
shall not block the view corridor between Plaintiff Schirmer‘s

house and Lake Charlevoix over the southerly one-half of the

Lake Easement. Providéd further, that the landscaping

| 1nstalled by the Deckers shall not congist entirely of conifer

trees but may consist of a mix of conifer and deciduous plants

lcon51st1ng of low shrubs, smalil ornamental trees and/or flowers

similar in size to the landscaping next to the Unbehaun home and
shall be maintained so as not to exceed nine (9) feet in height.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, except for the white pine

and spruce trees which are required to be removed from the

- Unbehaun Unit as set forth above, the Unbehauns may maintain

“and/or replace the landscaping which bresently exists on their

half of the Lake Easement near their house and may plant and
maintain the white Pine tree as set forth above. |

1T IS FURTHER ORDERED that the cedar hedge which has
been installed along the road easement shall be maintained at a
height not exceeding seven (7) feet as the hedge runs in front

of the Plaintiffs’ property. The remaining portion of the cedar

RENdp/080996 . -3




|
;

:
§
g
g
3
¢
-
:
:
3
g
8
:

BN 376 PAGED 39

in its sole discretion. o additional hedging shall be planted

in front of the Plaintiffg property,

1T IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Plaintiffg shall have

Agreement dated February 14, 1992, and recorded at Liber 338,

Pages 0351-0357, Charlevoix County Records,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Plaintif¢fsg may install

one picnic taple in the Lake Easement., Additionally, the
Plaintiffs may place lawn chairs ang other chairs ip the Lake

Easement . Additionally, the Plaintiffs may place one glider-

type swing in the Lake Easement, The Plaintiff may also

raintain a dock and boat hoigt as set forth in tha Easement

Agreement, dated February 14, 1992, and recorded at Liber 338,

Pages 0351-0357, Charlevoix County Records &nd the Amendment To

Easement Agreement dated June 11, 1992, and recorded ai Liber

338, Pages 0365 through 0368 ang in compliance with the C&0 Club

rules and regulations and Condominium documentsg as fthey may be

REJ/dpit30006 ~d}

ot




GER 376 PEED 3 I 1

the C&0 Club Condominium Association rules and regulatiens as

- they may be amended from time to time and the condominium

documents and Special Use Permit governing the C&O Club

- Condominium development as they may be amended from time to

~ time.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Plaintiffs shadd at all

- times use the Lake Easement for any purpose which is congistent

with the rules and regulations of the C&0 Club Condominium
Association as they may be amended from time to time and the
condominium documents and the Special Use Permit which govern
the C&0 Club Condominium development as they may be amended from

time to time. Such rules and regulations shall be applied and

-enforced uniformly as to all parties hereto.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Plaintiffs’ use of the

Lake Easement shall at all times comply with any and all

federal, state and local laws, rules and ordinances.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the above-captioned matter

shall be dlsmlseed with prejudice and without costs to either

party.

' IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order shall be
racardéd'with the Charlevoix County Register of Deeds and that
the cost of recording this Order shall be paid by the
Defendants. .

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED that the terms and conditions

~set forth in this Order shall be binding upon the parties

hereto, their successors, heirs and assigns.

 REIEIORS98 | | -




\BER 37 6 MEE03 92

% IT XIS FURTHER ORDERED that the terms and candltlsnS‘
and rLghts¢ obligations and duties set forth in the Easement
Agreement dated February 14, 1992, and recorded at Liber 338,

Pages 0351 through 0357 and the Amendment to Easement Agreement

dated June 11, 1992, and recorded at Liber 338, Pages 0365

through 0368 which are not 1ncgns;stent with the terme of th;s_'

Order are hereby reafflrmed and ratif;;s

Date: C?"‘?""?é

We hereby stipulate to the entry'of the above Qrdér,
pursuant to MCR 2.119(D)(2)(a).

STEDMAN, FERSHEE & FERSHEE

Date;_ggéf q 1996 By: @/é,b névé:_._.w

Johnf . Fershee 913393)
Atbgrney for Plalntlffs

POINTNER,'J@SEPH & CORCORAN, P.C.

Date: Eaf/‘i//Qi 2; ‘. By: 755;;:;’N ?ig;f;AQN&QE%//j7V

Richard E. Joseph (P39924)
Attorney for Defendants

—======POINTNER, JOSEPH & CORCORAN, P.C., ATTORNEYS AT LAW, 203 MASON STREEY, CHARLEVOIX, MICHIGAN 48720 =

RUNEOSO% L g




WHR376 MED3O3

]

' : Dbgt c @ %
 NORTMWEST CORNER ~ CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY
. . SECTION 24, T 34 M, B W,
A T o ypgenD 1/2 [ SOLID ROD PART OF GOVERNMENT LOT 4
48.80' 30" MASLE
a NAOW  50.20' 32" MAPLE SECTION 24, T 34 N, R 8 W.
gy MOE AL 2T MARLE CITY OF CHARLEVOIX, CHARLEVOIX COUNTY,
2 ¥ : MICHIGAN
wn
o
o WEST 1/4 CORNER
N SECTION 24, T 34 N. R 8 W,
Cwin WITNESSES: FOUND 1" ROD SET BY E.A. RODINSON
Ul N3SE 59,55’ P.POLE
- Rl NIsw 87.70' 12" MAPLE y
z @ S40w 7890 20" 0AK
.m $30717°49"W 2.85° 1-1/4" ROD
SET 8Y D.C. NETTLETON
2 lea 5
£ Jng
Pg:ca,; .
] CENTEN LINE OF 15° EASEMENT SCALE 17 w00
o < Lt §310%'S6"E  26.7% 06 50 1¢G
Srz Jg L2 SA4QE 3305 R
NS Lt3ze | L3 SITOASIE 49.20 3 23
a @ ) L4 SISIIE 7500
d ¢ d S
Zo S e &
SelnN] % Js g, ;
@ 8 "ol 2odh N\ - prees RECORDED AS 29.7%
= O ) UBER 338, SG. 361
g lo 2Ny EXHIBLT C
Q& i N Is '
Ly Sl LSRG

0 ] - MARY A O72

@ g A Hp = LLI33PCIAT S _

Y, X o:" O SET T~RON

Y fies2] R PARCEL 1
. — C) I ' 1 ) §E fASES
Sag ' 23E " A pr-;‘f, > ’Va‘?}s 0.753 AC. © FOUND CONCRETE MONUMENT
™~ ' A - 3 = * {4 A Z; "'
NG v;':‘,,"i'ifﬁ ScHkues P Py, BEARINGS ARE ON AN ASSUMED HASE.
(& 14) ™ go ) l& .
LA \2 3 3
_'? h';.- % . 'Q’ p R ' s g“ f 3
S/ Bla &I ,LF/ PARCEL 2 B/
S/8t 2\ 853/ 0680 AC. ¥ ~
g i R .Q:},,’ ng
wIerec 737 5 » /8 {? &,
- MARY OTIS LANDICK Y0 J8 8y .
] * Y5,.0.556 AC 29 o o
o S 2" v - > A
M L. 347,900,235 ¥ ’ o'/ 4
@ HOWARD A. QTS 7 B &,!6‘5 . 'gb
g& : ™ 2 = Y
A&, it &« C
&
A foR &
4 PARCEL 4 & :};9 L f
T Lossac /F/ & F
m } & o A .
Q o & ‘i‘“awttu;e”,”
/& & SR OF Migy e,
8 -‘.," 5 o u&?‘t ’ﬁa«oag,?. (4
3 3 & & Fo D
; N © : s % f JAMES £ ™,
e A <§§F s~§ 'E <
o ~, & £ 3 :
-t ¢ & D e &
" b o 174 I
oy -
N e
f o &
@ %) 's N
¢ (';'Pé"‘ Q¥ W8 *
> e
<« !
C‘%fr" CERIIFICATE OF SURVEY MAY BE SUBJECT TO RICORDING
2 REQUIREMEMTS PURSUANY 10 P.A. 289, 1972,

_ RECORDED AS 56.46 J HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY MEREDN OEUNEATED |
U. 338, PG. 361 IS FRUE AND TORRECT, THAT THE ACCURACY 15 WiTHIN
EXHIBIT C 1:5000, ANO 1T COMPUES WITH P& 132-1870

Ghuarleveix Abstrarl & Eagineering Go. EOR MARY OTIS
ABSTRACTS af ITLE Women's Bosindn S s : , .
e e FIELD:  JEE/TRA/CIR/JZL COMPUTED BY: JEL/FAF
ENGINEERING rnece om0 - .
. - ; 12562.DWG HECKED BY:
onene 818 547590 riw gt COMPUTER § 12562.DG CHECKED BY: &E
FAX 818 347-0041 | 213 Brldgu St/ P.0. B 13 oL e DRAWN BY;  FAF REV. Aran 4 19ie
v Chortevoln, Michigon. (3'1‘ 211 Ga8s 3
49720 FAX (313} 271~2002 DATE:  B-18-1393 08§ 93-12562C.58

b a2 Lol AL IR Lo W CENB e e o . s g r g egme 3 T

Ml et Wi g AR R NS A NI N T i . - e o

W

CNITIII i



CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY Sheet 2 of 3

PARCEL 1

In the City of Charlevoix, Charlevoix County, Michigan: commencing
at a ! inch rod (set by E, A. Robinson, surveyor) at the West
quarter corner of Section 24, Township 34 North, Range 8 West:
thence along the West line of said section South 00°38°’10" West
815.01 feat for the Point of Beginning of this description: thence
South 58°39'31" East 393.71 feet to a concrete monument on the
Northwesterly 1ine of C & O Club, as recorded in Liber 338, page
343, Charlevoix County records: thence along said line South
32°25'10" West 100.02 feet to a T=iron stake: thence North
58°39'31" West 186.565 feoet to a T-iron stake: thence North
43°09°'24" West 181,13 feat to said West section line: thence along
said Wost section line North 00°38'15” East 60.00 feet to tha Point
of Beginning; being a part of Government Lot 4, Section 24,
Tounship 34 North, Reangas B West and contsining 0.753 acres.

PARCEL 2

In the City of Charlevoix, Charlevoix County, Michigan: commencing
#t 8 1 inch rod (set by E. A, Robtyvinson, surveysr} at the West
quarter corngr of Section 24. Township 34 North, Range B Waet:
thence along the West 1ine of said section South 006°38'i10" West
- 875,01 faet for tha Point of Beginning of this description: thence
South 43°08'24" East 181.13 feat to a T-iron steke: thence South
$87°38°31" East 186.65 fuoet to & T-iron staéke on the Northwesterly
line of € & O Club, as recorded in Liber 338, Page 343, Charlevoix
County records; thencs ajong said 1ine South 32°25°10” West 100.02
feet to & T-iron stake: thence North 5873%°'31” Wost 188.65 feat to
) a8 T-iron stake; thence North 24'22°31" West 171.89 feet to said
'F West section line; thence along said West saction line North
00°38° 18" Bast 60,00 feet te the Point of Beginning: being a part
of Government Lot 4, Section 24, Township 34 North, Range 8 West
{ and gontaining 0.8680 acresa.

]

PARCEL 3 i
. _—

In tha City of Charlevoix, Charlevoix County, Michigan; commencing
at 8 ? inch rod (set by £. A. Robinson, survayor) at the West
quarter cornesr of Section 24, Township 34 North, Range 8 West:
thence along the Wast line of said sectioh South 00°32'10" West
335.01 faet for the Point of Beginning of this description: thence
Seuth 24722'31" East 171.89 feet to a T-iron stake: thence South
5 58°38'31" East 106,85 foot te a T-iron stake on the Northwesterly
§ line of ¢ & O Club, as racordad in Liber 338, Page 343, Charlevoix
{ County records; thance along s53id line South 32'25'{0" West 100.02
feet to a T=iron stake: thencs North 58°33°'31™" West 161.65 feet to
a T-iron stake; thance Norgh 08°29'33" West 168.12 feat to a
T-iron stake on the Southeasteriy line of Mercer Boulevard: thence
1 North 88°21°23" West 11.93 feet to said West saction 1ine; thence
‘ al-ng said West saction line North 00’38’15 Emst 60.00 feet to the
Point of Beginning: being a part of Government Lot 4, Section 24,
Township 34 North. Range 8 West and containing 0.558 acres.

115000, snd it compilen with P.&. 133~ 1979

NO.
s %
"' .‘ 22431 'g‘®
v :i teens®®’® )
obizgi “%;¢
ot Lissasasld N

g OF Mgy,
‘\‘\‘ ét’?""“f\ 7 6‘4,"”
S%& ".. ... 4’ ";
Cortlifcate of survey may ba subject 1o recording ) I3 JAMES E. %,
requiroments pursusnt to P.A, 280, leyz. E*: EVANS ¢
| HEREBY CERYIFY thet the survey hereon dellnentod gt Lavo :
I8 trus snd correct, that the eccurecy 1s ¥ithin 7:.5‘3-‘;". -

AISTRACTS of VLS g5 SURVEYING PS 22431
TITLE HRSURANCE ”l%"t’ FHBINEERING - - el
L B AL ‘ .?QRZ_ Haty Otis
sesiivm  Chaslevolr, Mickifan. o DATE: 8-23-1993 JOB #: 12562¢.SB

T ol MRS wr ¢ - » - . S e e geriwe v
i ,-a..ﬂ;” .

W6E0MW 9/ M

e



PPN
“sw
3

' CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY Sheet 1 of 3

PARCEL 4

In the City of Charlevoix, Charlevoix County, Michigan: commencing
: at a 1 inch rod (set by E. A. Robinson, survevor) at the West

quarter corner of Section 24, Township 34 North, Range 8 West:®
F ' thence along the West line of said section Scuth 00°38°10" West

995.01 feet for the Point of Beginning of this description: thence
South 89°21'23" East 11.93 feet to a T-iron stake on the
Southeasterly line of Maercer boulevard: thenca South 09°29'23" East
168.12 feet to a T-iron stake; thence South 58°39'31" East 161.65
feet to a T-1iron stake on the Northwesterly line of C & O Clubty, as
recorded in Liber 338, Page 343, Charlevoix County recaords: thence
along said 1ine South 32°25'10" West 342.68 feet to a T-iron stake
on said West section. 1ine; thence along said Wast section line
North 00°38715" East 539.33 feet to the Point of Beginning: being
a part of Government Lot 4, Section 24, Township 34 North, Range 8
West and containing 0.915 acres.

Center 1line of 15 feet wide Driveway Easement

In the City of Charlevoix, Charlevoix County, Michigan: commencing
at a 1 inch rod (set by E. A. Robinson, surveyor) at the West
quarter corner of Section 24, Township 34 North, Range 8 Wast:
thence along the West l1ine of said section South 00°38'10" Wwest
815.01 feet; thence South 58°39'31" East 38.38 feet to a T~iron
stake on the Easterly 1ine of Mercer Boulevard: thence along said
1ine® South 00°38’15" East 13.29 feet for the Point of Beginning of
the center 1ine of this easement; thence the following four courses i
along sald center 1ine: South 51°05'56" East 29.75 feet: South ’
44°04'51" East 33.05 feet; South 27°04'51" East 49.29 feet: and
South 15°19'32" East 75.00 feet to the Point of Ending: being a
part of Government Lot 4, Section 24, Township 34 North, Range 8

West. '
. e
1itidirg,
““‘t 'f"
) _ | | ""\\‘:?"‘ﬁ ?ﬁﬁ f C;,, 5:”"’*
-:?C;\ ‘..i' vl.,..aff" é‘{* ‘
- - s -
Cortiflcate of survay mny be subject to recording : 5*:’ ‘MMJES E. 3 -#:.:
requiremsnts pursuant fo P.A. 280, 1272, =i EVANS 17 =]
! HEREBY CERTIFY thet the survay hereon delineated "é%‘% m‘;&:\?‘” jgé
; G‘ tab ~ 3

a— . v Eow Sy e

¥

ASSTRACTS of TITLE _:{Q;t‘:_.jjf. )

SURYRYING " James E. Evana, PS 22431
TITLE INSURAMCE '

GHSINERRING

! I3 true and correct, that the eccuracy la within ' G, 2, Fa S )
i 1:3000,; ond it compiles with P.A. 132~ 1970 2, 22431 S "‘Ug 1
o S P O A AT AT tres , : 7 WRITI TGO SR
gy . » p ’ v - "1"5;6 LAHD E\“““ -
Chadlevbix Absiract & Pngineering (b g*""‘ THCL i

For: MHary Otis
Michifan. 1m0 parg: 8-23-1993 JOg #: 12562c.S8

e LT e YR WA EF L -

o= ' 3 v gt

) -3 it . dea s € e mmemr g R R IPRI Srererealiie s mah - dh
PO TDRSRTENO S W N 0 o ~ L), U e

CEEOIN 9 /8 Wl




